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1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Project History  

The State College Area Connector Planning and Environmental Linkages (PEL) Study identified transportation needs 

within southern Centre County, Pennsylvania in a 70 square mile initial study area. The study evaluated a range of 

alternatives to determine how the alternatives addressed the Study’s purpose and need, balanced impacts on the 

natural and built environment, addressed traffic concerns within the overall study area, met engineering considerations 

such as constructability, cost, and considered area planning goals. The PEL Study screened nine corridors to determine 

the best options to advance for National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) evaluation and preliminary engineering. 

Based on the impact analysis, three corridors were identified (US 322-1S, US 322-1OEX and US 322-5) to be advanced 

as reasonable alternatives, and a specific project area was developed to initiate detailed field investigations and conduct 

preliminary engineering investigations to address the transportation purpose and needs as part of the NEPA process.  

The final PEL Report was published in June 2023 and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) acknowledged in a 

letter, dated September 14, 2023, that the PEL Study was consistent with 23 USC Section 168 and 23 CFR 450.212. 

As a result, the PEL findings provide a starting point for the NEPA studies and preliminary engineering efforts. 

Additionally, FHWA concurred that an Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) was the proper NEPA classification for 

the State College Area Connector project.  

The PEL Study also identified other transportation projects which did not meet the full purpose and need identified in 

the PEL but could provide transportation benefits to the study area roadways independently. One such project was a 

safety study along PA 45 generally from Boal Avenue to PA 144. Subsequent to the PEL completion, additional traffic 

investigations and analysis and coordination with local officials for the State College Area Connector project determined 

that the connector road and interior interchange would provide some localized improvements to PA 45. However, it 

was determined that the connector road and associated interchange was not necessary to address the project’s 

purpose and need, nor did it address corridor wide issues along PA 45. As a result, the proposed interior interchange 

and local road connection was removed from this State College Area Connector project and will be considered in the 

independent PA 45 Corridor Improvements project, as appropriate. The State College Area Connector project will 

advance independently but will not preclude the inclusion of a future interior interchange and local road connection 

should the independent safety study along PA 45 determine that it would be beneficial in connection with other proposed 

PA 45 Corridor Improvements project.  

Following the PEL Study, the project area was reduced from 70 square miles to approximately 6 square miles to 

encompass the three alternatives proposed to move forward into preliminary engineering. 

1.2 Project Location 

The project area is approximately 3,963 acres, extends through the southern portion of Centre County, and traverses 

Potter and Harris Townships, see Figure 1 – Project Location Map. The project area is centered on US 322 which 

provides local access through the project area and to regional destinations and beyond. US 322, Mount Nittany 

Expressway at the western end of the project area provides direct access to Interstate 99 (I-99) which, in turn, provides 
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access to nearby I-80. US 322 at Potters Mills provides access south to the Harrisburg area and connects to I-81 and 

I-83.  

1.3 Project Purpose and Need 

Project Purpose  

The purpose of this project is to improve roadway congestion by achieving acceptable Levels of Service (LOS) and to 

address safety issues by reducing the predicted crash frequency along the US 322 corridor between Potters Mills and 

Boalsburg. Additionally, the project will aim to provide a transportation network that meets driver expectations.  

Project Needs 

• High peak hour traffic volumes cause congestion and result in unacceptable LOS (LOS D [rural only], E, F) on 

US 322 roadway and intersections.  

• Existing roadway configurations and traffic conditions contribute to safety concerns in the project area.  

• The roadway network and configuration in the project area lacks continuity and does not meet driver 

expectations.  

2.0  Background 

A Preliminary Waste Site Assessment (PWSA) level of investigation is performed for large planning studies and uses 

a broad scope with a limited level of detail to identify potential areas with waste-related concerns. The information 

obtained during this level of study can then be incorporated into a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for 

future NEPA projects. During the initial PEL Study in December 2021, a PWSA was completed for a 70-square mile 

project area. Information obtained during this PWSA, which included background research efforts and a visual 

inspection, identified 207 potential waste sites within and adjacent to the project area.  

The limits of the project area were further refined during the EIS, and three proposed alternatives were selected (North, 

South, and Central), and they are located on Figure 2: Potential Waste Sites. A PWSA for the EIS was started in 2023 

and was completed in January 2025 for the project area after the three proposed alternatives were further refined. Fifty-

five (55) potential waste sites were identified within the project area, and they are also located on Figure 2: Potential 

Waste Sites. 
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3.0 Methods 

The PWSA was completed to identify properties of concern and included a cursory desktop review of readily available 

federal and state databases and online information; historical sources (topographic maps, aerial photographs, and 

previous highway plans); limited interviews with local agencies and some property owners; and a visual inspection of 

the project area.  The purpose of the records review and visual inspection is to obtain information to evaluate 

documented environmental concerns associated with the project area. Skelly and Loy has relied on the information 

obtained from these sources (listing review service, government agency online records, and interviews) as being 

correct; however, Skelly and Loy assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies obtained from these sources.  The 

information obtained from the background research efforts and visual inspection is summarized in Table 1: Potential 

Waste Sites and the identified potential waste sites are located on Figure 2: Potential Waste Sites. The information 

evaluated as part of this PWSA are further detailed below. 

3.1 Database Search 

The environmental lists reviewed for the project area included available United States Environmental Protection Agency 

(U.S. EPA) Region III databases and Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) databases. This 

information was obtained from the Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Report dated June 2023. This search 

included the federal and state databases listed in Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT) Publication 

281 (May 2019), “Waste Site Evaluation Procedures Handbook, The Transportation Project Development Process”, 

Appendix A, Recommended Phase I Site Checklist, as well as numerous other databases provided by EDR. Fifteen 

(15) of the fifty-five (55) total potential waste sites within the project area were identified on the EDR database.  A copy 

of the EDR report is included in Appendix A. 

3.2 Agency Online Records 

The PA DEP Activity and Use Limitation (AUL) Registry (https://gis.dep.pa.gov/paaul/AulMap.html), the PA DEP 

Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) Search Tool (https://www.depgis.state.pa.us/esaSearch/), and the PA DEP 

eMapPA (https://gis.dep.pa.gov/emappa/) websites were reviewed in June 2023 and again in January 2025.  One (1) 

of the fifty-five (55) potential waste sites was identified on the AUL registry within the project area.  Twenty-three (23) 

of the fifty-five (55) potential waste sites were identified on the PA DEP eMapPA website, and twenty-two (22) potential 

waste sites were identified on the ESA Search Tool website within the project area. Several, but not all of the ESA 

Search Tool sites and PA DEP eMapPA sites overlap. Copies of the online records are included in Appendix B. 

3.3 Historical Topographic Maps and Aerial Photographs 

Historical Topographic maps were obtained from the United States Geologic Survey (USGS) website 

(https://www.usgs.gov/programs/national-geospatial-program/historical-topographic-maps-preserving-past) and 

historical aerial photographs were obtained from the PennPilot 

(https://www.arcgis.com/apps/View/index.html?appid=10af5f75f9f94f01866359ba398cb6a9) and Google Earth 

websites (www.googleearth.com) in January 2025.  No new potential waste sites were identified on these historical 

maps and photographs within the project area and significant land use changes are summarized below.  Copies of the 

historical mapping and photographs are included in Appendix C. 

https://www.depgis.state.pa.us/esaSearch/
https://gis.dep.pa.gov/emappa/
https://www.arcgis.com/apps/View/index.html?appid=10af5f75f9f94f01866359ba398cb6a9
http://www.googleearth.com/
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 1908-1909: Minor roadways and a few structures were present throughout the project area. Boalsburg was 

located in the west and the majority of the remaining portions of the project area were undeveloped agricultural 

lands. No major areas of land disturbance which may indicate industrial activities were observed. 

 1943: Mostly agricultural land with a few residential structures located centrally and in the east. A well-

established roadway, identified as U.S. Route 322, was present extending east to west with smaller roadways 

branching off throughout the project area. U.S. Route 322 intersected with S.R. 45 in the west. The intersection 

of U.S. Route 322 and S.R. 53 was identified in the eastern portion of the project area. The town of Tusseyville 

was located in the central portion of the project area, and Potters Mills was established in the eastern portion 

of the project area. Spring Creek was located in the western portion of the project area and Sinking Spring 

was located in the eastern portion of the project area. 

 1949: Development of present-day downtown Boalsburg was observed. Large retention ponds were located 

in the western and eastern portions of the project area. Disturbed agricultural lands and two tree farms (present 

day Kuhn Farm and Tait Farm) were identified in the central and eastern portions of the project area.  

 1950: U.S. Route 322 was also identified as the Twenty Eighth Division Highway and Boal Avenue. S.R. Route 

45, and U.S. Route 322 intersection was depicted in the west. 

 1957: Continued development in Boalsburg, and a residential community was developed where agricultural 

land was previously depicted. A large structure surrounded by disturbed land was located near the previously 

identified retention pond. More agricultural land appeared disturbed and additional residential structures had 

been developed throughout the project area. Expansion of the previously identified tree farm (present day 

Kuhns Tree Farm), residential communities, and roadway networks was observed throughout the project area. 

 1971: Residential community expansion was observed throughout the entire project area. Additional retention 

ponds, associated with a potential golf course were developed in the central portion of the project area. Major 

land disturbance at the western end of the project area in the vicinity of the present day S.R. 45 interchange. 

 1994: Highway U.S. Route 322 appeared further developed from west to east with a well-established S.R. 45 

interchange in the west and a further established S.R. 53 interchange in the east. A golf course (present day 

Mountain View Country Club) was identified on formerly identified agricultural land in the western portion of 

the project area. The northern expansion of the present day Kuhns Tree Farm was observed in the central 

portion of the project area.  

 2005: Commercial development in the western portion of the project area (present day Arc of Centre County) 

and a new recreational complex (present day Potter Township Athletic Complex) was developed in the eastern 

portion of the study area. Continued residential and commercial development on former agricultural lands 

throughout the project area. Commercial sites with paved racetracks (presently identified as #1 Cycle Center, 

Best Line Powersports & Landpro Equipment) were identified in the east. 

 2008: Continued expansion of residential and commercial development throughout the project area was 

observed as well as a large area of disturbed land in the western portion of the project area. 
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 2010: Previously identified disturbed area was developed as a residential community (Present day Traditions 

of America at Liberty Hill Community). 

 2015-2020: Further commercial and residential development occurred in the western portion of the project 

area. 

3.4 Previous Highway Plans 

Previous highway plans, dated September 28, 1970, were provided by JMT and reviewed in January 2025. Potential 

waste sites were identified; however, there were no new waste sites identified that were not already captured from other 

resources. These drawings only included the westernmost portion of the project area. Copies of the relevant pages of 

the previous highway plans are included in Appendix D. 

3.5 Interviews 

During the site reconnaissance for the PWSA, interviews with officials from Harris and Potter Townships were 

completed. Limited property owner interviews were also completed during farmland and wetland evaluations. Attempts 

were made to contact PA DEP officials from the Waste Management and Storage Tank programs. The interviews were 

conducted to obtain information regarding any known landfills, old dumps, spills or other environmental concerns that 

have the potential to impact the transportation project. None of the interviews reported any such sites. A copy of the 

interview records are summarized in Table 1 and included in Appendix E. 

3.6 Visual Inspection 

In conjunction with the background research efforts, a visual inspection of the project area was completed on July 20, 

2023, and on January 8, 2025. This visual inspection included a “windshield survey” from accessible roads throughout 

the project area and focused on sites with the following potential areas of concern: underground storage tanks (USTs); 

aboveground storage tanks (ASTs); commercial/industrial land uses that involve the storage, handling, and disposal of 

hazardous substances and/or petroleum products; railroad tracks; waste disposal areas; stained soils, gravel, or 

pavement; air emission sources; collection ponds/pits/lagoons; discolored water/seeps/discharges; and stressed 

vegetation. In addition to the potential waste sites identified from background research efforts, twenty (20) additional 

potential waste sites were identified during the field assessment and these sites are also summarized in Table 1:  

Potential Waste Sites and included on Figure 2: Potential Waste Sites. 

4.0 Alternatives  

The three alternatives that were recommended in the PEL Study to move forward into the NEPA phase of the project 

were renamed to North, Central and South. Following public and agency involvement, refinements were made to all 

three alternatives. Descriptions of each alternative are listed below and the alternatives can be seen on all resource 

figures referenced.   
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4.1 North Alternative 

The western end alignment would be the same for all three alternatives, from the SR 45 (Earlystown Road) interchange 

to just east of the Elks Club Golf Course. At the western end, the existing US 322 would remain in its current location 

and the new US 322 4-lane highway would be on the south side of the existing US 322. The western end alignment 

would also include a pedestrian/bicycle trail on the north side of the existing US 322. Just east of Elks Club Road, the 

alignment would start to move north of the existing US 322 through the Nittany Farms and around the Kuhn tree farm. 

It would continue through the agricultural fields on the north side of US 322, avoiding the commercial area on US 322 

in Potter Township. The alignment would return to the existing US 322 alignment through Tusseyville. The eastern end 

would maintain the existing US 322 as the local access road in its current position and the 4-lane highway alignment 

would be on the south side of the existing US 322 from approximately Tusseyville to Potters Mills. 

4.2 Central Alternative  

The western end alignment would be the same for all three alternatives, from the SR 45 interchange to just east of the 

Mountain View Country Club. At the western end, the existing US 322 would remain in its current location and the new 

US 322 4-lane highway would be on the south side of the existing US 322. The western end alignment would also 

include a pedestrian/bicycle trail on the north side of the existing US 322. Just east of the Mountain View Country Club, 

the alignment would start to move north of the existing US 322 through the Nittany Farm and around the Kuhn tree 

farm. It would then cross over the existing US 322 and travel through the Potter Township Athletic Complex on the 

south side of US 322, avoiding the commercial area in Potter Township.   

It is noted that at the time of the May 8, 2025 Public Meeting, the Central Alternative was located through the baseball 

fields within the Potter Township Athletic Complex. As part of the public involvement and follow-up from the public 

meeting, Potter Township issued a letter (June 23, 2025) to PennDOT raising concern with the proposed impact to the 

fields and requested PennDOT consider avoidance and minimization of the property.  PennDOT shifted the Central 

Alternative to the south to avoid the baseball fields and will only impact the undeveloped portion of the Potter Township 

property.  

From there, the alignment crosses Sleepy Creek (stream that drains to Tussey Sink) and starts to move north towards 

the existing US 322. The alignment would return to the existing US 322 alignment near Tusseyville. The eastern end 

would maintain the existing US 322 as the local access road in its current position and the 4-lane highway alignment 

would be on the south side of the existing US 322 from approximately Tusseyville to Potters Mills.  

4.3 South Alternative  

The western end alignment would be the same for all three alternatives, from the SR 45 (Earlystown Road) interchange 

to just east of the Elks Club Golf Course. At the western end, the existing US 322 would remain in its current location 

and the new US 322 4-lane highway would be on the south side of the existing US 322. The western end alignment 

would also include a pedestrian/bicycle trail on the north side of the existing US 322. Just east of Elks Club Road, the 

alignment would start to move south of the existing US 322 through the Tait Farm and along the side of the Tussey 

Mountain ridge behind the neighborhoods and communities along the south side of the existing US 322. It would then 

cross over Sleepy Creek (stream that drains to Tussey Sink) and start to move north towards the existing US 322. The 

alignment would return to the existing US 322 alignment near Tusseyville. The eastern end would maintain the existing 
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US 322 as the local access road in its current position and the 4-lane highway alignment would be on the south side of 

the existing US 322 from approximately Tusseyville to Potters Mills. 

5.0 Results 

Based on the information obtained during this PWSA, a total of fifty-five (55) potential waste sites were identified within 

the project area. These potential waste sites are summarized in Table 1: Potential Waste Sites and are also included 

on Figure 2: Potential Waste Sites. 

6.0 Summary 

Of the fifty-five (55) potential waste sites within the project area,  

▪ 15 sites had documented releases to the environment;  

▪ 11 sites were identified as having current, previous or suspected USTs and/or ASTs; 

▪ 5 sites were identified as being automotive repair related businesses;  

▪ 6 sites were on the Facility Index System (FINDS) database;  

▪ 2 sites were areas of dumping;  

▪ 2 sites were cemeteries; and 

▪ 1 site was a surface mining operation. 

 

▪ The remaining 13 sites were identified as commercial properties/businesses that have the potential for using 

hazardous materials, generating hazardous wastes, unknown hazardous material and/or waste handling 

practices, or previous unknown business uses.   

Below is a summary of the fifty-five (55) potential waste sites within the project area by Alternative.   

▪ NORTH:  25 sites within the alternative; 11 sites adjacent to the alternative; and 19 sites outside the alternative.  

▪ CENTRAL:  24 sites within the alternative, 9 sites adjacent to the alternative, and 22 sites outside the 

alternative. 

▪ SOUTH:  21 sites within the alternative; 7 sites adjacent to the alternative; and 27 sites outside the alternative. 

Twenty-four (24) of the fifty-five (55) waste sites within the project area will not be impacted by any of the three proposed 

alternatives.  

The list of potential waste sites should be reevaluated once engineering is advanced to determine which sites potentially 

would be impacted by proposed transportation improvements. Sites impacted by the proposed alternative may be 

recommended for further investigation, a Phase I ESA level of study and possibly even Phase II and/or Phase III ESAs. 

Additionally, numerous structures were noted in the project area during the visual inspection and included both 

residential and commercial structures, bridges, and billboards. These structures, along with any buildings to be 

demolished in association with any future transportation projects, should be inspected for asbestos-containing materials 

and lead-based paints (as it pertains to bridges) prior to demolition activities. Utilities (electrical lines and transformers, 
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natural gas lines, sewer, and water) were not evaluated as part of this assessment, nor were residential properties with 

the potential for heating oil tanks. 

7.0 Preparers 

Lydia K. Smallwood, Field Scientist, Skelly and Loy, Inc., A Terracon Company 

Lauren D. Tilley, Senior Scientist, Skelly and Loy, Inc., A Terracon Company 



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

1 12 K & B Logistics
Accident US 322 Harris Township

Database: The site was
identified on the VCP
database.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

2

13 Former Boalsburg
Exxon 92608

US 322 and
S.R. 45

Harris Township

Database: The site was
identified on the AUL and
LUST databases.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA  and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
under the Inactive Storage
Tanks database.

Previous Highways
Drawings: The site was
identified as a gas station in
1970.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent

-- Boalsburg Car
Company

334 Boal
Avenue

Field Assessment: The site
appeared to operate as an
automotive repair facility and
used car lot with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

3 --
Automotive repair

garage and used car
lot

400 Boal
Avenue Harris Township

Field Assessment: The site
appeared to operate as an
automotive repair garage
and used car lot with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent

4 --
Happy Valley

Refreshment/Car
Wash

420 Boal
Avenue Harris Township

Field Assessment: The
potential for UST(s)
associated with the car wash
exists. Previous uses are
unknown.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

5 -- Wash World Car
Wash

426 Boal
Avenue Harris Township

Field Assessment: The
potential for UST(s)
associated with the car wash
exists. Previous uses are
unknown.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent

6 -- Shawley Port-a-Potty
and Tanks

618 Earlystown
Road Harris Township

Field Assessment: A large
garage and tanker truck
storage/parking was
observed and there is the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

7 --
Boalsburg Car

Company/Angelo’s
Pizza

601 and 603
Boal Avenue Harris Township

Field Assessment: The site
appeared to be an
automotive repair facility
with the potential for storage
of hazardous chemicals.

Outside Outside Outside

8 --
Bolus Freight
Systems Inc.

(diesel release)

US 322 and
S.R. 45 Harris Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

9 -- Prima Express Inc.
(accident)

US 322 and
S.R. 45 Harris Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

10

C20 Paradise Datacom
Inc. / Boalsburg Plant

1012 East Boal
Avenue Harris Township

Database: The site was
identified on the AIRS
database.

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and ESA
Search Tool websites as an
Air Emissions Plant.

C18, C19 Locus Inc.

Database: The site was
identified on the FINDS, US
AIRS, RCRA NonGen /
NLR, and PFAS ECHO
databases.



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

11

D21, D22,
F25, F26 Exelis Inc./Blatek Inc. 176 Technology

Drive

Harris Township

Database: The site was
identified on the ECHO,
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, and
PFAS ECHO databases.

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a large
commercial machine shop
and has the potential for
storage of hazardous
chemicals.

E23, E24 Sound Technology
Inc.

171 Technology
Drive

Database: The site was
identified on the FINDS,
ECHO, RCRA NonGen /
NLR, and MANIFEST
databases.
Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP ESA Search Tool and
eMapPA websites as a
Captive Hazardous Waste
Facility and an Envirofacts
facility.

Previous Highway
Drawings: The site was
identified as a concrete
block factory in 1970.

12 -- PennDOT
Maintenance Yard

1255 Boal
Avenue Harris Township

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a
maintenance storage yard
with an AST and has the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Previous Highway
Drawings: The site was
occupied by a concrete bulk
farm implement store with a
Quonset building and
storage area.



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

13 -- Harris Township
Maintenance Facility

325 Discovery
Drive Harris Township

Field Assessment: ASTs
and a maintenance garage
were observed on the site
with the potential for storage
of hazardous chemicals.

14 -- Brick and Stone
Supply

409 Discovery
Drive Harris Township

Field Assessment:  The
site was occupied by a
masonry contractor with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals and
the previous site uses are
unknown.

15 -- Energycap, Inc. 360 Discovery
Drive Harris Township

Field Assessment: A large
commercial structure was
observed on the site with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals, and
previous uses are unknown.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

16 -- DTC Logistics Inc.
(accident) US 322 Harris Township

Database: The site was not
identified on any of the
databases.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

17 -- Tait Farm 179 Tait Road Harris Township

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a tree
farm with the potential for
herbicide and pesticide
application.

Interview: The property
owner, Mr. John Tait
reported that the property
has been farmed since
1950. There are three wells
across the site, one by the
house and two at the back of
the farm. Two septic sand
mounds service the site. No
deed restrictions were
reported. Harris Township
utilizes a portion of the site
for its composting.



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

18 -- Kuhn Farm 2112 Boal
Avenue

Harris and Potter
Townships

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a tree
farm with the potential for
herbicide and pesticide
application.

Interview: The property
owner representatives were
interviewed and reported
that the site has been
farmed since 1975. The tree
farm grows Fraiser fir and
white fur pine trees. Private
wells and septic service the
site, and there was a
previous drain field that is no
longer in use. The land is in
the Clean and Green
program.

Outside

19 -- Oelbermann Farm North side of
Boal Avenue Harris Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

Field Assessment: Several
farm structures along the
roadway were being
demolished and the previous
uses of these structures are
unknown.

Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

20

B10, B11

Nittany Grove Mobile
Home Park Sewage

System/Water
System

Timberwood
Trail

Harris Township

Database: The site was
identified on the FINDS,
ECHO, and ICIS databases.

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA as an
Envirofacts facility.

Field Assessment: A pump
house was observed along
Boal Avenue.

Outside Outside

-- Fegert Property
Release --

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP ESA Search Tool
website as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

14, 17 Nittany Grove Condo
204

Timberwood
Trail

Database: The site was
identified on the ECHO, and
FINDS databases.

21 -- XPR Freight LLC
(accident) US 322 Potter Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

Outside Outside

22 -- BS Transportation of
Illinois (accident)

Intersection of
Bamboo Lane
and US 322

East

Potter Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for
groundwater and soils.

Outside Outside

23 --

Valley Truck and
Trailer Sales and

Service, Inc.
(accident)

US 322 Potter Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

24 16 Laurel Meadow - Lot
7

155 Laurel
Meadow Lane

Harris and Potter
Townships

Database: The site was
identified on the FINDS
database.

Field Assessment: The site
appeared to be residential.

Outside Outside Outside

25

A8 1 Cycle Center Harley
Davidson

107 Yearicks
Boulevard Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the FINDS, and
ECHO databases.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA website as an
Envirofacts facility.

Outside Outside

A9 No. 1 Cycle Center
Harley Davidson Inc.

Database: The site was
identified on the RCRA-SQG
database.

Field Assessment: The
business appeared to be a
closed Harley Davidson
dealer with the potential for
previous storage of
hazardous chemicals and
the site was listed for sale.

26 -- Wheatfield Nursery 1948 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was a commercial nursery
with the potential for use and
storage of hazardous
chemicals.

Interviews: The property
owner Mr. Scott Burk
reported that he has owned
the property since 2007 and
the nursery grows shade
and ornamental trees. There
are three wells on the site
and the pond is used for the
irrigation system. Private
septic also services the site.
The site is in the Clean and
Green program

Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

27 A7 322 Self-Storage 107 Yearicks
Boulevard Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the ECHO
database pertaining to
stormwater construction.

Field Assessment: The site
was developed as a
commercial property and
previous uses are unknown.

Adjacent Outside Outside

28 --
Land Pro

Equipment/John Deer
Equipment

110 Summer
Lane Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a retail
sales and service operation
for landscaping equipment
and tractors with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Outside Outside Outside

29 -- Iron Horse Rods and
Custom

2011 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP ESA Search Tool
website as a Captive
Hazardous Waste Facility.

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a classic
car and motorcycle sales
business with the potential
for storage of hazardous
chemicals.

Adjacent Outside Outside

30 --
Best Line Power
Sports / Indian

Motorcycle

2031 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was observed to be a
motorcycle and ATV sales
and repair facility with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Adjacent Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

31 -- JRs Quality Tile and
Hardware

2041 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Field Assessment:  The
site was a commercial
property with the potential
for storage of hazardous
chemicals and unknown
previous uses.

Adjacent Outside Outside

32 --

Walker and Walker
Equipment

2065 General
Potter Highway

Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was an agricultural and
construction equipment
rental business with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Outside Outside
Auto Accessories of

America

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Captive Hazardous
Waste Facility.

Spring Creek Paving
and Construction Wagner Road

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA website under
the Inactive Storage Tanks
database.

33 -- Jaybird
Manufacturing Inc. 110 Maple Drive Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was operating as a
manufacturer of centrifugal
atomizers with the potential
for storage of hazardous
chemicals.

Outside Outside Outside

34 -- Designers
Studio/Fine Furniture

106 Boal
Avenue Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was operating as a custom
furniture manufacturer and
interior design business with
the potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

Outside Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

35 --
Scotts Landscaping

and Pinnacle Erosion
Control

110 Maple Drive Potter Township

Field Assessment:  ASTs
containing various chemicals
were observed across the
site along with a large
maintenance garage.

Outside Outside Outside

36 -- SC Vinyl and Bartlett
Tree Experts

110 Maple
Drive, Suite E Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was developed commercial
property with the potential
for storage of hazardous
chemicals and previous
uses are unknown.

Outside Outside Outside

37 -- Dumping
Southeast of
Tussey View

Lane
Potter Township

Field Assessment:
Dumping of cans, bottles,
tires, and other municipal
waste were observed.

Outside

38 -- Tussey Mountain
Gunsmithing

162 Wagner
Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was operating as a
commercial gunsmithing
operation with the potential
for storage of hazardous
chemicals.

Adjacent Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

39 --
Gas Pumps

associated with a
farm

242 Wagner
Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: A gas
pump was observed
indicating the potential for
UST(s) with petroleum
product or hazardous
chemicals.

Interview: The property
owner, Mr. Claude Homan
reported that the property
has been farmed since
1958. He grows hay, corn,
wheat and soybeans. There
are no drainage fields and
the land is in the Clean and
Green program

Outside Outside

40 29 Neff Farm Off General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the SWF/LF
database for land
application, and a municipal
waste operation. The
potential exists for historical
applications to contain
contaminants of concern
including PFAS.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and ESA
Search Tool website as a
Municipal Waste Operation
for land application.

Adjacent Adjacent



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

41 -- Tyler Road Dumping Tyler Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: The
area appeared to be
disturbed and/or in the
process of being cleared of
vegetation. The area was
also used as a storge
location for felled trees.

Interview: A neighbor
reported that the area was
previously used as a dump.

Outside Outside Outside

42 -- Cemetery 208 Church Hill
Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was a cemetery with the
potential for soil and/or
groundwater impact if a
release of embalming fluids
to the subsurface has
occurred.

Outside Outside Outside

43 -- Buried Tanker Cars Near 112 Neff
Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: Two
large tanker cars were
observed partially buried in a
hillside. Contents, if any, are
unknown.

Adjacent

44 4, 6 Ronald and Judy
Hand

Route 1
(US 322)/180

Neff Road
Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the NPDES,
FINDS, and ECHO
databases.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA website as an
Envirofacts facility.

Field Assessment: The
location appeared to be a
residential property with a
small automotive repair
garage with the potential for
storage of hazardous
chemicals.

Outside Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

45 -- Cemetery 120 Tusseyville
Road Potter Township

Field Assessment: The site
was a cemetery with the
potential for soil and/or
groundwater impact if a
release of embalming fluids
to the subsurface has
occurred.

Outside Outside Outside

46 5
Renninger Lumber

Truck Spill - Charles
Rishel Residence

2413 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the VCP
database.

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

Adjacent

47 -- Pets Come First 2451 General
Potter Highway  Potter Township

PennDOT Type 10 Map –
Former filling station (1941)
has the potential former
USTs and use of petroleum
products and hazardous
chemicals.

Field Assessment: The site
was currently an animal
shelter.

Adjacent Adjacent Adjacent

48 27 Cowhers Auto Body
RD Box 272A /

114 Cider Press
Road

Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the RCRA-SQG
database.

Field Assessment: The
property appeared to be a
residential home that also
operated a firewood
business. Previous uses
indicated automotive related
operations.

Outside Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

49  3
RD Greenland and

Son Masonry
(release)

2606 General
Potter Highway Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the SPILLS
database.

Interviews: Interviews with
the PA DEP Waste
Management Program
identified this site as having
a release. No additional
information was provided.

50 2 Wolfs Furniture
Enterprises (accident)

Route 144/
US 322 near
2606 General

Potter Highway

Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the VCP
database.

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

51 --
Allens

Excavating/Bargers
Shale Pit

Off Par Sonics
Road Potter Township

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA website as a
Surface Mining operation;
and on the PA DEP ESA
Search Tool website as an
Industrial Mineral Mining
operation.

Field Assessment: The
area appeared to be slightly
wooded. No evidence of a
mining operation or shale pit
were observed.

Outside Outside Outside



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

52 -- PTH Express
(accident)

US 322
Westbound Potter township

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.

Interviews: Representatives
from the PA DEP Waste
Management Program
reported that this site was an
accident cleanup location.
No additional information
was provided.

53 1 Cole Transportation 103 Skyview
Drive Potter Township

Database: The site was
identified on the UST
database.

Online Records: The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
on the Active Storage Tanks
database.

Field Assessment: The site
was a bus depot with
automotive garages with the
potential for storage of
hazardous chemicals.

54 -- Bingman Lumber
(accident) Skyview Drive Potter Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for soils.



Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

LEGEND
 Within Alternative

Outside – Outside the Alternative
Adjacent – Adjacent to the Alternative

**
AST - Aboveground Storage Tank(s)
AUL - Activity and Use Limitation - Environmental Covenants (EC) Listing
ECHO - Enforcement and Compliance History Information
FINDS - Facility Index System
ICIS - Integrated Compliance Information System
LUST - Leaking Underground Storage Tank
MANIFEST - Manifest Information
PFAS -  Perfluoroalkyl or Polyfluoroalkyl Substances
RCRA - SQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Act – Small Quantity Generator
RCRA NonGen/NLR – Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Non-Generators/No Longer Regulated
US AIRS - Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
UST - Underground Storage Tanks
VCP - Voluntary Cleanup Program
WWTP - Waste Water Treatment Plant

WASTE
SITE NO. EDR MAP

ID NO. FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN**
ALTERNATIVE

NORTH CENTRAL SOUTH

55 --

322 Potters Mills APR
Project, PennDOT

Engineering District
2-0

Potters Mills Potter Township

Online Records:  The site
was identified on the PA
DEP eMapPA and PA DEP
ESA Search Tool websites
as a Land Recycling
Cleanup location for
groundwater.

Field Assessment: The
area has undergone
construction for the new
Potters Mills interchange.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC.  It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources.  This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates,
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE   107 YEARICKS BLVD  A9 / 10 51
EPA ID:: PAR000508853

     BLATEK INC   176 TECHNOLOGY DR  D22 / 16 70
EPA ID:: PAR000566273

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
PA LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites

A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/07/2023 has revealed that there is 1
PA LUST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     BOALSBURG EXXON 9260   SR 45 & 322  13 / 8 57
Facility Id: 585514
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Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
PA UST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks

A review of the PA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2023 has revealed that there is 1 PA
UST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     COLE TRANSP   103 SKYVIEW DR  1 / 13 48
Site ID: 568898
Tank Status: Currently In Use

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
PA AUL: Environmental Covenants Listing

A review of the PA AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2023 has revealed that there is 1 PA
AUL site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     BOALSBURG EXXON 9260   SR 45 & 322  13 / 8 57
Facility Id: 585514

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
PA VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing

A review of the PA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/03/2023 has revealed that there are 3
PA VCP sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE   RT 144  2 / 13 48
Activity ID: 805365

     RENNINGER LUMBER TRU   2413 GENERAL POTTER  5 / 12 50
Activity ID: 623565

     K & B LOGISTICS ACCI   ROUTE 322  12 / 8 56
Activity ID: 784303

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports
PA SPILLS: State spills

A review of the PA SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/27/2023 has revealed that there is 1
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PA SPILLS site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     Not reported     3 / 13 49
Id No: 291873

Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     LOCUS INC   1012 E BOAL AVE  C18 / 16 60
EPA ID:: PAD043879113

     SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC   171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST  E23 / 16 74
EPA ID:: PAR000504423

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2016 has revealed that there is 1 ICIS
site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     NITTANY GROVE MHP SE   TIMBERWOOD TRAIL  B11 / 10 55
FRS ID:: 110009815913

US AIRS: Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

A review of the US AIRS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US AIRS site within
the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     LOCUS INC   1012 E BOAL AVE  C18 / 16 60
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110001011985

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/02/2023 has revealed that there are 9
FINDS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     RONALD & JUDY HAND   RR 1  6 / 12 50
Registry ID:: 110011000843

     1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D   107 YEARICKS BLVD  A8 / 10 51
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Registry ID:: 110015587934

     NITTANY GROVE MHP SE   TIMBERWOOD TRAIL  B10 / 10 55
Registry ID:: 110009815913

     LAUREL MEADOW - LOT   155 LAUREL MEADOW LA  16 / 10 59
Registry ID:: 110070033324

     NITTANY GROVE CONDO   204 TIMBERWOOD TRL  17 / 10 59
Registry ID:: 110000944523

     LOCUS INC   1012 E BOAL AVE  C18 / 16 60
Registry ID:: 110060067261

     LOCUS INC   1012 EAST BOAL AVENU  C19 / 16 67
Registry ID:: 110001011985

     SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC   171 TECHNOLOGY DR  E24 / 16 89
Registry ID:: 110046539509

     BLATEK INC   176 TECHNOLOGY DR  F25 / 16 90
Registry ID:: 110071140014

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2023 has revealed that there are 10
ECHO sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     RONALD & JUDY HAND   RR 1  6 / 12 50
Registry ID: 110011000843

     322 SELF STORAGE EXP   107 YEARICKS BOULEVA  A7 / 10 51
     1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D   107 YEARICKS BLVD  A8 / 10 51

Registry ID: 110015587934

     NITTANY GROVE MHP SE   TIMBERWOOD TRAIL  B10 / 10 55
Registry ID: 110009815913

     NITTANY GROVE CONDO   204 TIMBERWOOD TRL  14 / 10 58
Registry ID: 110000944523

     MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTR   310 ELKS CLUB RD  15 / 9 59
Registry ID: 110051574854

     LAUREL MEADOW - LOT   155 LAUREL MEADOW LA  16 / 10 59
Registry ID: 110070033324

     LOCUS INC   1012 EAST BOAL AVENU  C19 / 16 67
Registry ID: 110001011985

     BLATEK INC   176 TECHNOLOGY DR  D21 / 16 70
Registry ID: 110071140014

     SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC   171 TECHNOLOGY DR  E24 / 16 89
Registry ID: 110046539509
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PFAS ECHO: Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing

A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/30/2023 has revealed that there are
2 PFAS ECHO sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     LOCUS INC   1012 EAST BOAL AVENU  C19 / 16 67
     BLATEK INC     F26 / 16 90

PA AIRS: Permit and Emissions Inventory Data

A review of the PA AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/14/2023 has revealed that there is 1
PA AIRS site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     PARADISE DATACOM INC   1012 BOAL AVE  C20 / 16 69
Primary Facility Id: 495290

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there is
1 PA MANIFEST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC   171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST  E23 / 16 74
Generator EPA Id: PAR000504423

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there is
1 NJ MANIFEST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC   171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST  E23 / 16 74
EPA Id: PAR000504423

PA NPDES: NPDES Permit Listing

A review of the PA NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/27/2023 has revealed that there is 1
PA NPDES site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     RON HAND SEW SYS   180 NEFF RD  4 / 12 49
Permit Number: PAG045044

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     COWHERS AUTO BODY   RD BOX 272 A N 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) 27 / 4 92
EPA ID:: PA0000008615

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
PA SWF/LF: Operating Facilities

A review of the PA SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 PA SWF/LF site
within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     RUSSELL NEFF FARM    N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) 29 / 11 95
Database: MUN WASTE OPER, Date of Government Version: 06/01/2023

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
PA LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites

A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/07/2023 has revealed that there is 1
PA LUST site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     KWIK FILL BOALSBURG   120 BOAL AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 30 / 15 95
Facility Id: 585414

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
PA VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing

A review of the PA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/03/2023 has revealed that there is 1 PA
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VCP site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     TERRY WILLS RESIDENC   203 HOMESTEAD LN SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) 28 / 16 94
Activity ID: 713724
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30 / 15 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA LUST 2269    0.430    WSW

29 / 11 RUSSELL NEFF FARM PA SWF/LF 1154    0.219    North

28 / 16 TERRY WILLS RESIDENC 203 HOMESTEAD LN PA VCP 861     0.163    SSW

27 / 4 COWHERS AUTO BODY RD BOX 272 A RCRA-SQG 162     0.031    North

F26 / 16 BLATEK INC PFAS ECHO TP

F25 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS TP

E24 / 16 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS, ECHO TP

E23 / 16 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, PA MANIFEST, NJ MANIF... TP

D22 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR RCRA-SQG TP

D21 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR ECHO TP

C20 / 16 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 BOAL AVE PA AIRS TP

C19 / 16 LOCUS INC 1012 EAST BOAL AVENU FINDS, ECHO, PFAS ECHO TP

C18 / 16 LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS TP

17 / 10 NITTANY GROVE CONDO 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL FINDS TP

16 / 10 LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 155 LAUREL MEADOW LA FINDS, ECHO TP

15 / 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTR 310 ELKS CLUB RD ECHO TP

14 / 10 NITTANY GROVE CONDO 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL ECHO TP

13 / 8 BOALSBURG EXXON 9260 SR 45 & 322 PA LUST, PA AUL TP

12 / 8 K & B LOGISTICS ACCI ROUTE 322 PA VCP TP

B11 / 10 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL ICIS TP

B10 / 10 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL FINDS, ECHO TP

A9 / 10 NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE 107 YEARICKS BLVD RCRA-SQG TP

A8 / 10 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D 107 YEARICKS BLVD FINDS, ECHO TP

A7 / 10 322 SELF STORAGE EXP 107 YEARICKS BOULEVA ECHO TP

6 / 12 RONALD & JUDY HAND RR 1 FINDS, ECHO TP

5 / 12 RENNINGER LUMBER TRU 2413 GENERAL POTTER PA VCP TP

4 / 12 RON HAND SEW SYS 180 NEFF RD PA NPDES TP

3 / 13 PA SPILLS TP

2 / 13 WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE RT 144 PA VCP TP

1 / 13 COLE TRANSP 103 SKYVIEW DR PA UST TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF
Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250          2RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA SHWS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA HSCA

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500PA SWF/LF
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    2  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500          1PA LUST

TC7370011.7s    Page 1
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA UNREG LTANKS

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1PA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA INST CONTROL
    1  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500          1PA AUL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
    4  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500          3PA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS

TC7370011.7s    Page 2
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1PA SPILLS
Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          2RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    9  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          9FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
   10  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP         10ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          2PFAS ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA PFAS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1PA AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1PA MANIFEST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1NJ MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA MINES
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1PA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES MRDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LUST

   42    0    0    1    2    1   38- Totals --

NOTES:
   TP = Target Property
   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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27 / 4 COWHERS AUTO BODY RD BOX 272 A RCRA-SQG 162     0.031    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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13 / 8 BOALSBURG EXXON 9260 SR 45 & 322 PA LUST, PA AUL TP

12 / 8 K & B LOGISTICS ACCI ROUTE 322 PA VCP TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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15 / 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTR 310 ELKS CLUB RD ECHO TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





TC7370011.7s.10   Page 25

17 / 10 NITTANY GROVE CONDO 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL FINDS TP

16 / 10 LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 155 LAUREL MEADOW LA FINDS, ECHO TP

14 / 10 NITTANY GROVE CONDO 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL ECHO TP

B11 / 10 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL ICIS TP

B10 / 10 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL FINDS, ECHO TP

A9 / 10 NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE 107 YEARICKS BLVD RCRA-SQG TP

A8 / 10 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D 107 YEARICKS BLVD FINDS, ECHO TP

A7 / 10 322 SELF STORAGE EXP 107 YEARICKS BOULEVA ECHO TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 10

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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29 / 11 RUSSELL NEFF FARM PA SWF/LF 1154    0.219    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 11

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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6 / 12 RONALD & JUDY HAND RR 1 FINDS, ECHO TP

5 / 12 RENNINGER LUMBER TRU 2413 GENERAL POTTER PA VCP TP

4 / 12 RON HAND SEW SYS 180 NEFF RD PA NPDES TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 12

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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3 / 13 PA SPILLS TP

2 / 13 WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE RT 144 PA VCP TP

1 / 13 COLE TRANSP 103 SKYVIEW DR PA UST TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 13

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 14

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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30 / 15 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA LUST 2269    0.430    WSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 15

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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28 / 16 TERRY WILLS RESIDENC 203 HOMESTEAD LN PA VCP 861     0.163    SSW

F26 / 16 BLATEK INC PFAS ECHO TP

F25 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS TP

E24 / 16 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS, ECHO TP

E23 / 16 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, PA MANIFEST, NJ MANIF... TP

D22 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR RCRA-SQG TP

D21 / 16 BLATEK INC 176 TECHNOLOGY DR ECHO TP

C20 / 16 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 BOAL AVE PA AIRS TP

C19 / 16 LOCUS INC 1012 EAST BOAL AVENU FINDS, ECHO, PFAS ECHO TP

C18 / 16 LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 16

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 17

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 18

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 19

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 20

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 21

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR - EIS
CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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2 PA VCPWOLFS FURNITURE ENTERPRISES ACCIDENT CLEANUP S121351125
Target RT 144    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1220 ft.
Focus Map:
13

VCP:
                                        WOLFS FURNITURE ENTERPRISES ACCIDENT CLEANUPName:
                                        RT 144Address:
                                        CENTRE HALL, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

Activity:
                                        805365,Activity ID:

Cleanup Records:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Northcentral RegionRegion:
                                        Diesel FuelCategory Desc:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        48647LRP Activity Number:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        11/18/2015Date Approved:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        40.798516Latitude:
                                        -77.651266Longitude:

1 PA USTCOLE TRANSP U003219379
Target 103 SKYVIEW DR    N/A
Property SPRING MILLS, PA  16875

Actual:
1150 ft.
Focus Map:
13

UST:
                         COLE TRANSPName:
                         103 SKYVIEW DRAddress:
                         SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-9109City,State,Zip:
                         568898Site ID:
                         14-37280Other Id:
                         185054Client Id Number:
                         PotterMunicipality Name:
                         EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                         COLE TRANSPMailing Name:
                         103 SKYVIEW DRMailing Address:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         SPRING MILLS, PA 16875-9109Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         08/04/2022Registration Expiration Date:

                         1Tank Seq No:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         04/02/1997Date Installed:
                         USTTank Code:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         04/29/2020Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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4 PA NPDESRON HAND SEW SYS S123210389
Target 180 NEFF RD    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1198 ft.
Focus Map:
12

NPDES:
                              RON HAND SEW SYSName:
                              180 NEFF RDAddress:
                              CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9140City,State,Zip:
                              524216Facility ID:
                              PAG045044Permit Number:
                              JUDY & RONALD HANDPermit Name:
                              10/01/2004Effective Date:
                              Not reportedExpiration Date:
                              Not reportedReceiving Waters:
                              Not reportedCurrent Major Minor Status:
                              Not reportedTotal App. Design Flow (MGD):
                              Not reportedCognizant Official:
                              Not reportedCognizant Official Telephone:
                              Not reportedPermit Street Address:
                              Not reportedPermit City/State/Zip:
                              Potter TwpMunicipality:
                              120929Client ID:
                              NoJoint Permittee:
                              Sewage Non-Publicly Owned (Non-Muni)Facility Kind:
                              PAG-04 SRSTPFee Category:
                              ActiveStatus:
                              NCRORegion:
                              09/21/2004Latest Permit Issuance Date:
                              Not reportedPrimary SIC Code:
                              Not reportedAdditional SIC Code:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Email:

3 PA SPILLS S112209154
Target    N/A
Property CENTRE (County), PA

Actual:
1222 ft.
Focus Map:
13

SPILLS:
          Not reportedName:
          Not reportedAddress:
          PACity,State,Zip:
          291873Id No:
          40.79774Latitude:
          -77.65036Longitude:
          Petroleum BasedMaterial Involved:
          Above Ground Storage Tank; Residential/CommunitySubstance:
          08/29/2012Date Received:
          Potter TownshipMunicipality:
          release of 250 gallons of diesel fuelDescription:
          EC&B Storage Tank Cleanup - Leaking Aboveground Tank; Emergency Response - Water ContaminationComplaint Type:
          Not reportedResponsible Party:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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6 FINDSRONALD & JUDY HAND 1005534966
Target ECHORR 1    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1234 ft.
Focus Map:
12

FINDS:
          110011000843Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1005534966Envid:
                                   110011000843Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110011000843DFR URL:
                                   RONALD & JUDY HANDName:
                                   RR 1Address:
                                   CENTRE HALL, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

5 PA VCPRENNINGER LUMBER TRUCK SPILL CHARLES RISHEL RESID S106983759
Target 2413 GENERAL POTTER HWY    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1186 ft.
Focus Map:
12

VCP:
                                        RENNINGER LUMBER TRUCK SPILL CHARLES RISHEL RESIDName:
                                        2413 GENERAL POTTER HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRE HALL, PA 16828-9022City,State,Zip:

Activity:
                                        623565,Activity ID:

Cleanup Records:
                                        Potter TwpMunicipality:
                                        Northcentral RegionRegion:
                                        Diesel FuelCategory Desc:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        16325LRP Activity Number:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        04/05/2000Date Approved:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        40.796388Latitude:
                                        -77.670277Longitude:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A9 RCRA-SQGNO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INC 1006931395
Target 107 YEARICKS BLVD PAR000508853
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1288 ft.
Focus Map:
10

Site 3 of 3 in cluster A

RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20030804Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                                No 1 Cycle Ctr Harley Davidson IncHandler Name:
                                                                                107 YEARICKS BLVDHandler Address:
                                                                                CENTRE HALL, PA 16828Handler City,State,Zip:

A8 FINDS1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON 1007081610
Target ECHO107 YEARICKS BLVD    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1288 ft.
Focus Map:
10

Site 2 of 3 in cluster A

FINDS:
          110015587934Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1007081610Envid:
                                   110015587934Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110015587934DFR URL:
                                   1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSONName:
                                   107 YEARICKS BLVDAddress:
                                   CENTRE HALL, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

A7 ECHO322 SELF STORAGE EXPANSION 1027631582
Target 107 YEARICKS BOULEVARD    N/A
Property POTTER, TOWNSHIP OF, PA  16828

Actual:
1288 ft.
Focus Map:
10

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A

ECHO:
                                   1027631582Envid:
                                   Not reportedRegistry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=PAC140151DFR URL:
                                   322 SELF STORAGE EXPANSIONName:
                                   107 YEARICKS BOULEVARDAddress:
                                   POTTER, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7370011.7s  Page 52

NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INC  (Continued) 1006931395

                                                                                PAR000508853EPA ID:
                                                                                FRED E YEARICK JRContact Name:
                                                                                RD 1 BOX 318Contact Address:
                                                                                CENTRE HALL, PA 16828Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814-364-1340Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                4State District:
                                                                                RD 1 BOX 318Mailing Address:
                                                                                CENTRE HALL, PA 16828Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Yearick Earl JrOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Yearick Earl JrOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20030807Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INC  (Continued) 1006931395

                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:

                              D018Waste Code:
                              BenzeneWaste Description:

                              D039Waste Code:
                              TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:

                              D040Waste Code:
                              TrichlorethyleneWaste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          YEARICK EARL JROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          YEARICK EARL JROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
                                                            20030804Receive Date:
          NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INCHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INC  (Continued) 1006931395

                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              441221NAICS Code:
                              MOTORCYCLE, ATV, AND PERSONAL WATERCRAFT DEALERSNAICS Description:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20080820Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            JAYEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B11 ICISNITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYS 1019912067
Target TIMBERWOOD TRAIL    N/A
Property HARRIS TOWNSHIP, PA  16827

Actual:
1202 ft.
Focus Map:
10

Site 2 of 2 in cluster B

ICIS:
                         PA-0113182_10142014Enforcement Action ID:
                         110009815913FRS ID:
                         Notice of ViolationAction Name:
                         NITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYSFacility Name:
                         TIMBERWOOD TRAILFacility Address:
                         HARRIS TOWNSHIP, PA 16827
                         Notice of ViolationEnforcement Action Type:
                         CENTREFacility County:

B10 FINDSNITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYS 1016282752
Target ECHOTIMBERWOOD TRAIL    N/A
Property HARRIS TOWNSHIP, PA  16827

Actual:
1204 ft.
Focus Map:
10

Site 1 of 2 in cluster B

FINDS:
          110009815913Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1016282752Envid:
                                   110009815913Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009815913DFR URL:
                                   NITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYSName:
                                   TIMBERWOOD TRAILAddress:
                                   HARRIS TOWNSHIP, PA 16827City,State,Zip:

NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY DAVIDSON INC  (Continued) 1006931395

                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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12 PA VCPK & B LOGISTICS ACCIDENT S118066174
Target ROUTE 322    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA

Actual:
1201 ft.
Focus Map:
8

VCP:
                                        K & B LOGISTICS ACCIDENTName:
                                        ROUTE 322Address:
                                        BOALSBURG, PACity,State,Zip:

Activity:
                                        784303,Activity ID:

Cleanup Records:
                                        Harris TwpMunicipality:
                                        Northcentral RegionRegion:
                                        Diesel FuelCategory Desc:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        47936LRP Activity Number:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        06/04/2015Date Approved:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        40.782441Latitude:

NITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYS  (Continued) 1019912067

                         NPDESProgram System Acronym:
                         Administrative - InformalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         NOVEA Type Code:
                         6515Facility SIC Code:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         40.7825Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         -77.731667Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         NPDES Individual PermitPermit Type Desc:
                         PA0113182Program System Acronym:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:

                         PA-0113182_01252013Enforcement Action ID:
                         110009815913FRS ID:
                         Notice of ViolationAction Name:
                         NITTANY GROVE MHP SEW SYSFacility Name:
                         TIMBERWOOD TRAILFacility Address:
                         HARRIS TOWNSHIP, PA 16827
                         Notice of ViolationEnforcement Action Type:
                         CENTREFacility County:
                         NPDESProgram System Acronym:
                         Administrative - InformalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         NOVEA Type Code:
                         6515Facility SIC Code:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         40.7825Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         -77.731667Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         NPDES Individual PermitPermit Type Desc:
                         PA0113182Program System Acronym:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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13 PA LUSTBOALSBURG EXXON 92608 S105802110
Target PA AULSR 45 & 322    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1175 ft.
Focus Map:
8

LUST:
                    BOALSBURG EXXON 92608Name:
                    SR 45 & 322Address:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585514Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    10/03/2013Status Date:
                    11/19/2002Confirmed Date:
                    14-70008Program Other Id:
                    UNI MARTS INCClient:
                    29807Incident Id:
                    TANK PULLIncident Desc:
                    11/19/2002Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    PUSTSource Cause Of Release:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.781374Latitude:
                    -77.779776Longitude:

                    BOALSBURG EXXON 92608Name:
                    SR 45 & 322Address:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585514Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    10/03/2013Status Date:
                    11/19/2002Confirmed Date:
                    14-70008Program Other Id:
                    UNI MARTS INCClient:
                    29807Incident Id:
                    TANK PULLIncident Desc:
                    11/19/2002Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    PUSTSource Cause Of Release:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:

K & B LOGISTICS ACCIDENT  (Continued) S118066174

                                        -77.78145Longitude:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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14 ECHONITTANY GROVE CONDO COMM ASSN-CHLORINATION BL 1026874204
Target 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1246 ft.
Focus Map:
10

ECHO:
                                   1026874204Envid:
                                   110000944523Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000944523DFR URL:
                                   NITTANY GROVE CONDO COMM ASSN-CHLORINATION BLName:
                                   204 TIMBERWOOD TRLAddress:
                                   CENTRE HALL, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

BOALSBURG EXXON 92608  (Continued) S105802110

                    Not reportedChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.781374Latitude:
                    -77.779776Longitude:

AUL:
                         BOALSBURG EXXON 92608Name:
                         SR 45 & 322Address:
                         BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                         585514Faciility Id:
                         Storage Tank LocatorPrimary Facility Type:
                         Not reportedLatitude:
                         Not reportedLongitude:
                         Northcentral RegionRegion:
                         Not reportedClient Id:
                         Not reportedClient Name:
                         29807Incident Id / Name Description:
                         N/ARemediation Id:
                         N/ARemediation Received Date:
                         SR 45 & 322 BOALSBURG, PA 16827Address:
                         ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANTAUL Code:
                         11/22/2013Received Date:
                         01/09/2014Action Date:
                         DEP SIGNEDAction:
                         01/14/2014Recorded Date:
                         Not reportedTerminated Date:
                         Not reportedAmended Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Use Limitation Code:
                         Not reportedActivity Use Limitation Desc:
                         Not reportedAul Comment:
                         Not reportedInternal Use EDR Field:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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17 FINDSNITTANY GROVE CONDO COMM ASSN-CHLORINATION BL 1026960372
Target 204 TIMBERWOOD TRL    N/A
Property CENTRE HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1283 ft.
Focus Map:
10

FINDS:
          110000944523Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

16 FINDSLAUREL MEADOW - LOT 7 1023626291
Target ECHO155 LAUREL MEADOW LANE    N/A
Property HARRIS, TOWNSHIP OF, PA  16828

Actual:
1302 ft.
Focus Map:
10

FINDS:
          110070033324Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1023626291Envid:
                                   110070033324Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070033324DFR URL:
                                   LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 7Name:
                                   155 LAUREL MEADOW LANEAddress:
                                   HARRIS, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16828City,State,Zip:

15 ECHOMOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTRY CLUB-TREATMENT ROOM 1026881898
Target 310 ELKS CLUB RD    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1192 ft.
Focus Map:
9

ECHO:
                                   1026881898Envid:
                                   110051574854Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110051574854DFR URL:
                                   MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTRY CLUB-TREATMENT ROOMName:
                                   310 ELKS CLUB RDAddress:
                                   BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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C18 RCRA NonGen / NLRLOCUS INC 1000427484
Target US AIRS1012 E BOAL AVE PAD043879113
Property FINDSBOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1141 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 1 of 3 in cluster C

RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20180620Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                                Locus IncHandler Name:
                                                                                1012 E BOAL AVEHandler Address:
                                                                                BOALSBURG, PA 16827Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PAD043879113EPA ID:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Address:
                                                                                Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                OtherLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                4State District:
                                                                                Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                                                Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Not reportedOwner Name:
                                                                                Not reportedOwner Type:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7370011.7s  Page 61

LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20180702Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              F001Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:Waste Description:
                              Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
                              1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated
                              Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
                              In F002, F004, And F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
                              Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            OPERCITY, AK 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            215-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          ITT INDSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            4 W REDOAK LNOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            WHITE PLAINS, NY 10604Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            914-641-2000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
                                                            19990608Receive Date:
          ITT INDS SYSHandler Name:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20171101Receive Date:
          LOCUS INCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20180620Receive Date:
          LOCUS INCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            19870114Receive Date:
          ITT INDS SYSHandler Name:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            19990608Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            GMPEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:

                                                            20000203Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            GMPEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:

US AIRS MINOR:
                         1000427484Envid:
                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         3663Primary SIC Code:
                         334220NAICS Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                         Not reportedHPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1996-09-19 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1996-09-23 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1996-10-07 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1997-10-31 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1998-10-29 00:00:00Activity Date:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2000-12-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2003-10-15 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2006-10-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

                         03Region Code:
                         AIR PA000495290Programmatic ID:
                         110001011985Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2007-11-16 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:

FINDS:
          110060067261Registry ID:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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C19 FINDSLOCUS INC 1016110604
Target ECHO1012 EAST BOAL AVENUE    N/A
Property PFAS ECHOBOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1141 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 2 of 3 in cluster C

FINDS:
          110001011985Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.
AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1016110604Envid:
                                   110001011985Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001011985DFR URL:
                                   LOCUS INCName:
                                   1012 EAST BOAL AVENUEAddress:
                                   BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:

PFAS ECHO:
                                        LOCUS INCName:

LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1000427484

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1016110604

                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        BOALSBURG, PACity,State,Zip:
                                        40.778798Latitude:
                                        -77.777682Longitude:
                                        1Count:
                                        CENTRECounty:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        03Region:
                                        Electronics IndustryIndustry:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001011985ECHO Facility Report:
                                        6.268Facility Percent Minority:
                                        -Facility Derived Tribes:
                                        271.52Facility Population:
                                        CAA; RCRAEPA Programs:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        42027Facility FIPS Code:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERFacility Collection Method:
                                        02050204Facility Derived HUC:
                                        020502040106Facility Derived WBD:
                                        05Facility Derived CD113:
                                        420270118002000Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        -Facility Major Flag:
                                        YFacility Active Flag:
                                        0Facility Inspection Count:
                                        11/16/2007Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        5,608Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        0Facility Informal Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        0Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        No Violation IdentifiedFacility Compliance Status:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        YAIR Flag:
                                        NNPDES Flag:
                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        YRCRA Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        PA000495290AIR IDS:
                                        Minor EmissionsCAA Permit Types:
                                        334220CAA NAICS:
                                        3663CAA SICS:
                                        -NPDES IDS:
                                        -CWA Permit Types:
                                        -CWA NAICS:
                                        -CWA SICS:
                                        PAD043879113RCRA IDS:
                                        OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                        -RCRA NAICS:
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C20 PA AIRSPARADISE DATACOM INC/BOALSBURG PLT S122340180
Target 1012 BOAL AVE    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1142 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 3 of 3 in cluster C

AIRS:
                                        PARADISE DATACOM INC/BOALSBURG PLTName:
                                        1012 BOAL AVEAddress:
                                        BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1509City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        495290Primary Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedContact Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        466077Site ID:
                                        291065Client ID:
                                        TELEDYNE PARADISE DATACOM LLCClient Name:
                                        334220NAICS Code:
                                        328 INNOVATION BLVD STE 100Client Address:
                                        Not reportedClient Address 2:
                                        STATE COLLEGEClient City:
                                        PAClient State:
                                        16803-6609Client Zip:
                                        NON-GOVERNMENTClient Type:
                                        Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless CommunicationsNAICS Description:
                                        Equipment Manufacturing
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Harris TwpMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedAuthorization ID:
                                        Not reportedAuthorization Type:
                                        Not reportedApplication Type:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        Not reportedIssued Date:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date:
                                        40.778495Latitude:
                                        -77.777829Longitude:

LOCUS INC  (Continued) 1016110604

                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -Facility IMP Water Flag:
                                        NEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%EJSCREEN Report:
                                        7B%22x%22:-77.777682,%22y%22:40.778798,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wk
                                        id%22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=
                                        1
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D22 RCRA-SQGBLATEK INC 1026834680
Target 176 TECHNOLOGY DR PAR000566273
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1151 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 2 of 2 in cluster D

RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20210622Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                                Blatek IncHandler Name:
                                                                                176 TECHNOLOGY DRHandler Address:
                                                                                BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1693Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PAR000566273EPA ID:
                                                                                JON MYERSContact Name:
                                                                                176 TECHNOLOGY DRContact Address:
                                                                                BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1693Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814-231-2085 x231Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                JONM@BLATEK.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                4State District:
                                                                                176 TECHNOLOGY DRMailing Address:
                                                                                BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1693Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Precision Accoustic DevicesOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Blatek IncOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:

D21 ECHOBLATEK INC 1026929673
Target 176 TECHNOLOGY DR    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1151 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 1 of 2 in cluster D

ECHO:
                                   1026929673Envid:
                                   110071140014Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110071140014DFR URL:
                                   BLATEK INCName:
                                   176 TECHNOLOGY DRAddress:
                                   BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
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BLATEK INC  (Continued) 1026834680

                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                YHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20210803Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:

                              D008Waste Code:
                              LeadWaste Description:

                              D040Waste Code:
                              TrichlorethyleneWaste Description:

                              F001Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:Waste Description:
                              Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
                              1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated
                              Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
                              In F002, F004, And F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
                              Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

                              F003Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
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BLATEK INC  (Continued) 1026834680

                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          PRECISION ACCOUSTIC DEVICESOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20201230Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            176 TECHNOLOGY DROwner/Operator Address:
                                                            BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1693Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          BLATEK INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20201230Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            176 TECHNOLOGY DROwner/Operator Address:
                                                            BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1693Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
                                                            20210622Receive Date:
          BLATEK INCHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              334419NAICS Code:
                              OTHER ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MANUFACTURINGNAICS Description:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            20221014Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            20221014Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
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BLATEK INC  (Continued) 1026834680

                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            20221014Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            20221014Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
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E23 RCRA NonGen / NLRSOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 1004778577
Target PA MANIFEST171 TECHNOLOGY DR STE 300 PAR000504423
Property NJ MANIFESTBOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1163 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 1 of 2 in cluster E

RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20180620Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                                Sound Technology IncHandler Name:
                                                                                171 TECHNOLOGY DR STE 300Handler Address:
                                                                                BOALSBURG, PA 16827-2601Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PAR000504423EPA ID:
                                                                                WILLIAM KERNSContact Name:
                                                                                1363 S ATHERTON STContact Address:
                                                                                STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6204Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814-234-4377 3716Contact Telephone:

BLATEK INC  (Continued) 1026834680

                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20221014Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            AMREvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            20221014Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:

                                                            20221014Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            AMREvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            20221014Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                BILL.KERNS@STI-ULTRASOUND.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                4State District:
                                                                                1363 S ATHERTON STMailing Address:
                                                                                STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-6204Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                The Boalsburg Investment GroupOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Sound Technology IncOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20180702Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D000Waste Code:
                              Not DefinedWaste Description:

                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:

                              D008Waste Code:
                              LeadWaste Description:

                              F003Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          THE BOALSBURG INVESTMENT GROUPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010731Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 670Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            BOALSBURG, PA 16827-0670Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          THE BOALSBURG INVESTMENT GROUPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010731Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 670Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            BOALSBURG, PA 16827Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20020419Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          THE BOALSBURG INVESTMENT GROUPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 670Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            BOALSBURG, PA 16827Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            814-234-4000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20020419Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20020419Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
                                                            20101104Receive Date:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCHandler Name:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20180620Receive Date:
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          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20011024Receive Date:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20120713Receive Date:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

                                                            20050214Receive Date:
          SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCHandler Name:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              33451NAICS Code:
                              NAVIGATIONAL, MEASURING, ELECTROMEDICAL, AND CONTROL INSTRUMENTSNAICS Description:
                              MANUFACTURING

                              334510NAICS Code:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              ELECTROMEDICAL AND ELECTROTHERAPEUTIC APPARATUS MANUFACTURINGNAICS Description:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20020418Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            GMPEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

Manifest Details:
                    2012Year:
                    000555777VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    05/24/2012Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2012Year:
                    000554562VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    120Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2012Year:
                    000554562VESManifest Number:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    120Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2012Year:
                    000555777VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    05/24/2012Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2012Year:
                    000555777VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    05/24/2012Generator Date:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2012Year:
                    000554562VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    NJD002454544TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2011Year:
                    000557701VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    09/20/2011Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    NJD002454544TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    458Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2011Year:
                    000557701VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    09/20/2011Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    NJD002454544TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2011Year:
                    000557701VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    09/20/2011Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    NJD002454544TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

                    2010Year:
                    000441461VESManifest Number:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAR000504423Generator EPA Id:
                    10/01/2010Generator Date:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    814-234-4377Contact Phone:
                    NJD002454544TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONSTSD Facility Name:
                    125 FACTORY LNTSD Facility Address:
                    MIDDLESEXTSD Facility City:
                    NJTSD Facility State:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    1Page Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Container Number:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
12 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NJ MANIFEST:
                              PAR000504423EPA Id:
                              1363 S ATHERTON STMail Address:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Mail City/State/Zip:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                              WILLIAM KERNSContact:
                              Not reportedComments:
                              Not reportedSIC Code:
                              PA027County:
                              Not reportedMunicipal:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              Not reportedPrevious EPA Id:
                              Not reportedGen Flag:
                              Not reportedTrans Flag:
                              Not reportedTSDF Flag:
                              Not reportedName Change:
                              Not reportedDate Change:

Manifest:
                              000441461VESManifest Number:
                              PAR000504423EPA ID:
                              10/01/2010Date Shipped:
                              NJD002454544TSDF EPA ID:
                              NJD080631369Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD054126164Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 9 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              10/01/2010Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              10/07/2010Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              10/07/2010Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              F003Waste Code:
                              H061Hand Code:
                              400 PQuantity:

                              000555777VESManifest Number:
                              PAR000504423EPA ID:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7370011.7s  Page 86

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              5/24/2012Date Shipped:
                              NJD002454544TSDF EPA ID:
                              NJD080631369Transporter EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 2 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 9 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedDate Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              D008Waste Code:
                              Not reportedHand Code:
                              400.00 PoundsQuantity:

                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              F003 D001Waste Code:
                              Not reportedHand Code:
                              400.00 PoundsQuantity:

                              000441462VESManifest Number:
                              PAR000504423EPA ID:
                              10/01/2010Date Shipped:
                              NJD002454544TSDF EPA ID:
                              NJD080631369Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD054126164Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
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SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 9 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              10/01/2010Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              10/07/2010Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              10/07/2010Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              D008Waste Code:
                              H141Hand Code:
                              400 PQuantity:

                              000557701VESManifest Number:
                              PAR000504423EPA ID:
                              9/20/2011Date Shipped:
                              NJD002454544TSDF EPA ID:
                              NJD080631369Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD054126164Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 9 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedDate Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7370011.7s  Page 88

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              D008Waste Code:
                              H141Hand Code:
                              458.00 PoundsQuantity:

                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              F003Waste Code:
                              H061Hand Code:
                              360.00 PoundsQuantity:

                              000554562VESManifest Number:
                              PAR000504423EPA ID:
                              6/12/2012Date Shipped:
                              NJD002454544TSDF EPA ID:
                              NJD080631369Transporter EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 2 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 9 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedDate Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
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E24 FINDSSOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 1015778057
Target ECHO171 TECHNOLOGY DR    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1163 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 2 of 2 in cluster E

FINDS:
          110046539509Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1004778577

                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              D008Waste Code:
                              Not reportedHand Code:
                              400.00 PoundsQuantity:

                              Not reportedManifest Year:
                              F003 D001Waste Code:
                              Not reportedHand Code:
                              120.00 PoundsQuantity:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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F26 PFAS ECHOBLATEK INC 1027332909
Target    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA

Actual:
1165 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 2 of 2 in cluster F

PFAS ECHO:
                                        BLATEK INCName:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        BOALSBURG, PACity,State,Zip:
                                        40.77724Latitude:
                                        -77.77664Longitude:
                                        1Count:
                                        CENTRECounty:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        03Region:
                                        Electronics IndustryIndustry:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110071140014ECHO Facility Report:
                                        6.365Facility Percent Minority:
                                        -Facility Derived Tribes:
                                        252.15Facility Population:
                                        RCRAEPA Programs:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        42027Facility FIPS Code:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERFacility Collection Method:

F25 FINDSBLATEK INC 1027066161
Target 176 TECHNOLOGY DR    N/A
Property BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1165 ft.
Focus Map:
16

Site 1 of 2 in cluster F

FINDS:
          110071140014Registry ID:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC  (Continued) 1015778057

ECHO:
                                   1015778057Envid:
                                   110046539509Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110046539509DFR URL:
                                   SOUND TECHNOLOGY INCName:
                                   171 TECHNOLOGY DRAddress:
                                   BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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BLATEK INC  (Continued) 1027332909

                                        02050204Facility Derived HUC:
                                        020502040106Facility Derived WBD:
                                        05Facility Derived CD113:
                                        420270118002000Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        -Facility Major Flag:
                                        YFacility Active Flag:
                                        1Facility Inspection Count:
                                        10/14/2022Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        162Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        0Facility Informal Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        1Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        No Violation IdentifiedFacility Compliance Status:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        NAIR Flag:
                                        NNPDES Flag:
                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        YRCRA Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        -AIR IDS:
                                        -CAA Permit Types:
                                        -CAA NAICS:
                                        -CAA SICS:
                                        -NPDES IDS:
                                        -CWA Permit Types:
                                        -CWA NAICS:
                                        -CWA SICS:
                                        PAR000566273RCRA IDS:
                                        SQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                        334419RCRA NAICS:
                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -Facility IMP Water Flag:
                                        NEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%EJSCREEN Report:
                                        7B%22x%22:-77.77664,%22y%22:40.77724,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wkid
                                        %22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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27 RCRA-SQGCOWHERS AUTO BODY 1000874338
North RD BOX 272 A PA0000008615
< 1/8 CENTER HALL, PA  16828

Actual:
1198 ft.
Focus Map:
4

0.031 mi.
162 ft.

RCRA Listings:
                                                                                19930910Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                                Cowhers Auto BodyHandler Name:
                                                                                RD BOX 272 AHandler Address:
                                                                                CENTER HALL, PA 16828Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PA0000008615EPA ID:
                                                                                CHARLES COWHERContact Name:
                                                                                RD BOX 272 AContact Address:
                                                                                CENTER HALL, PA 16828Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814-364-2305Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                4State District:
                                                                                RD BOX 272 AMailing Address:
                                                                                CENTER HALL, PA 16828Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Cowher CharlesOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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COWHERS AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000874338

                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20000915Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:

                              F003Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures.

                              F005Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          COWHER CHARLESOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            RD BOX 272 AOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            CENTRE HALL, PA 16828Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            814-364-2305Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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28 PA VCPTERRY WILLS RESIDENCE S109367121
SSW 203 HOMESTEAD LN    N/A
1/8-1/4 BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1168 ft.
Focus Map:
16

0.163 mi.
861 ft.

VCP:
                                        TERRY WILLS RESIDENCEName:
                                        203 HOMESTEAD LNAddress:
                                        BOALSBURG, PA 16827-1526City,State,Zip:

Activity:
                                        713724,Activity ID:

Cleanup Records:
                                        Harris TwpMunicipality:
                                        Northcentral RegionRegion:
                                        Fuel Oil No 2Category Desc:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        39879LRP Activity Number:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        02/11/2009Date Approved:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        40.77553Latitude:
                                        -77.78086Longitude:

COWHERS AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000874338

Historic Generators:
                                                            19930910Receive Date:
          COWHERS AUTO BODYHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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30 PA LUSTKWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088 S105802123
WSW 120 BOAL AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 BOALSBURG, PA  16827

Actual:
1069 ft.
Focus Map:
15

0.430 mi.
2269 ft.

LUST:
                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:

29 PA SWF/LFRUSSELL NEFF FARM S129359702
North    N/A
1/8-1/4 , PA

Actual:
1301 ft.
Focus Map:
11

0.219 mi.
1154 ft.

MUN WASTE OPER:
                                        263970Site ID:
                                        RUSSELL NEFF FARMName:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        PACity,State,Zip:
                                        4982968.0139Latitude:
                                        -8648102.0189Longitude:
                                        INACTIVEStatus:
                                        253141Client ID:
                                        UNIV AREA JT AUTHOrganization Name:
                                        UNIV AREA JT AUTHOperator Name:
                                        RUSSELL NEFF FARMPrimary Facility Name:
                                        283473Primary Facility ID:
                                        RUSSELL NEFF FARMSub Facility Name:
                                        295096Sub Facility ID:
                                        MUNICIPAL WASTE OPERATIONPrimary Facility Type:
                                        UnavailablePrimary Facility Kind:
                                        603234-DOther Facility ID:
                                        LAND APPLICATIONSub Facility Type:
                                        603234-DInternal Feature Number:
                                        OwnerClient Relationship:
                                        INACTIVEPrimary Facility Status:
                                        INACTIVESub Facility Status:
                                        YESCompliance:
                                        Not reportedAcres:
                                        Not reportedAverage Volume:
                                        Not reportedMax Volume:
                                        Not reportedClosed Date:
                                        Not reportedDescription:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088  (Continued) S105802123

                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    BENZENEChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    CUMENEChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088  (Continued) S105802123

                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7370011.7s  Page 98

KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088  (Continued) S105802123

                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    02/20/2003Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    30479Incident Id:
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KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088  (Continued) S105802123

                    2003 TANK #1 PUMP METER RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    02/05/2003Suspect Date:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    CONSTRelease Discovered:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    001Tank:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

                    KWIK FILL BOALSBURG M0088Name:
                    120 BOAL AVEAddress:
                    BOALSBURG, PA 16827City,State,Zip:
                    EP NC Rgnl Off WilliamsportRegion:
                    Harris TwpMunicipality:
                    585414Facility Id:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    09/13/2022Status Date:
                    12/01/1988Confirmed Date:
                    14-23784Program Other Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    31651Incident Id:
                    1988 10,000 GAL 87 OCTANE GASOLINE TANK RELEASEIncident Desc:
                    12/01/1988Suspect Date:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    002Tank:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedChemical:
Not reportedComments:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    40.778486Latitude:
                    -77.793108Longitude:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

SHWS:  Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HSCA:  HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund
list.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2022
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF:  Operating Facilities
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MUN WASTE OPER:  Municipal Waste Operations Listing
A Municipal Waste Operation is a DEP primary facility type related to the Waste Management Municipal Waste Program.
The sub-facility types related to Municipal Waste Operations that are included are: Composting: Includes facilities
that use land for processing municipal waste by composting. Composting is a process that biologically decomposes
organic waste under controlled anaerobic or aerobic conditions to yield a humus-like product. Land Application:
Includes facilities that uses agricultural utilization or land reclamation of waste. Sewage sludge is land-applied
for its nutrient value or as a soil conditioner.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RES WASTE OPER:  Residual Waste Operations Listing
A Residual Waste Operation is a DEP primary facility type related to the Waste Management Residual Waste Program.
Residual waste is waste generated at an industrial, mining, or wastewater treatment facility. The sub-facility
types related to Residual Waste that are included are:____ Generator: A generator is a person, company, institution,
or municipality that produces or creates residual waste. Residual waste is waste generated at an industrial, mining,
or wastewater treatment facility. Impoundment: An impoundment is a facility designed to hold an accumulation of
liquid wastes. Incinerator: An incinerator is an enclosed device using controlled combustion to thermally break
down residual waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LAST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 11/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 134

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UNREG LTANKS:  Unregulated Tank Cases
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 134

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AUL:  Environmental Covenants Listing
A listing of sites with environmental covenants.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions,
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer Determinations Sites. Formerly
known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial
and industrial sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-2388
Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned corner gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing
plant that has been closed for years.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-1566
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF ALI:  Abandoned Landfill Inventory
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI
database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current
conditions and status at these facilities

Date of Government Version: 04/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2022
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INACTIVE:  Inactive Facilities List
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities (10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name
was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INVENTORY:  Facility Inventory
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST:  Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP’s Storage Tank Information
database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are
removed or permanently closed.
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Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ARCHIVE AST:  Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes aboveground tanks with a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP’s
Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may
include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ACT 2-DEED:  Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g));
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m)); and sites being remediated
as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a standard that requires a
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of hazardous material incidents.

Date of Government Version: 01/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  717-787-5715
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 239

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 283

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.
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Date of Government Version: 04/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS NPL:  Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
EPA’s Office of Land and Emergency Management and EPA Regional Offices maintain data describing what is known
about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8895
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS FEDERAL SITES:  Federal Sites PFAS Information
Several federal entities, such as the federal Superfund program, Department of Defense, National Aeronautics and
Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and Department of Energy provided information for sites with
known or suspected detections at federal facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TSCA:  PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
EPA issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and requires
chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. EPA
publishes non-confidential business information (non-CBI) and includes descriptive information about each site,
corporate parent, production volume, other manufacturing information, and processing and use information.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS RCRA MANIFEST:  PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS Transfers dataset by
mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: PFAS, PFOA, PFOS, PERFL, AFFF,
GENX, GEN-X (plus the VT waste codes). These keywords were searched for in the following text fields: Manifest
handling instructions (MANIFEST_HANDLING_INSTR), Non-hazardous waste description (NON_HAZ_WASTE_DESCRIPTION),
DOT printed information (DOT_PRINTED_INFORMATION), Waste line handling instructions (WASTE_LINE_HANDLING_INSTR),
Waste residue comments (WASTE_RESIDUE_COMMENTS).

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ATSDR:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS contamination site locations from the Department of Health & Human Services, Center for Disease Control &
Prevention. ATSDR is involved at a number of PFAS-related sites, either directly or through assisting state and
federal partners. As of now, most sites are related to drinking water contamination connected with PFAS production
facilities or fire training areas where aqueous film-forming firefighting foam (AFFF) was regularly used.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 601

Source:  Department of Health & Human Services
Telephone:  202-741-5770
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS WQP:  Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a part of a modernized repository storing ambient sampling data for all environmental
media and tissue samples. A wide range of federal, state, tribal and local governments, academic and non-governmental
organizations and individuals submit project details and sampling results to this public repository. The information
is commonly used for research and assessments of environmental quality.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS NPDES:  Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Any discharger of pollutants to waters of the United States from a point source must have a National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The process for obtaining limits involves the regulated entity
(permittee) disclosing releases in a NPDES permit application and the permitting authority (typically the state
but sometimes EPA) deciding whether to require monitoring or monitoring with limits.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may be using PFAS. EPA has
developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS. Approximately 120,000
facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently operate in industry sectors with
processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
A list of fire training sites was added to the Industry Sectors dataset using a keyword search on the permitted
facilitys name to identify sites where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises. Additionally,
you may view an example spreadsheet of the subset of fire training facility data, as well as the keywords used
in selecting or deselecting a facility for the subset. as well as the keywords used in selecting or deselecting
a facility for the subset. These keywords were tested to maximize accuracy in selecting facilities that may use
fire-fighting foam in training exercises, however, due to the lack of a required reporting field in the data systems
for designating fire training sites, this methodology may not identify all fire training sites or may potentially
misidentify them.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT:  All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
Since July 1, 2006, all certified part 139 airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite that meet military
specifications (MIL-F-24385) (14 CFR 139.317). To date, these military specification fire-fighting foams are
fluorinated and have been historically used for training and extinguishing. The 2018 FAA Reauthorization Act has
a provision stating that no later than October 2021, FAA shall not require the use of fluorinated AFFF. This provision
does not prohibit the use of fluorinated AFFF at Part 139 civilian airports; it only prohibits FAA from mandating
its use. The Federal Aviation Administration?s document AC 150/5210-6D - Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents provides
guidance on Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents, which includes Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF).

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC:  Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
The National Response Center (NRC) serves as an emergency call center that fields initial reports for pollution
and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. The spreadsheets
posted to the NRC website contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state
response agency. Response center calls from 1990 to the most recent complete calendar year where there was indication
of Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) usage are included in this dataset. NRC calls may reference AFFF usage in
the ?Material Involved? or ?Incident Description? fields.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS:  Sites With Known PFAS Contamination
Perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) are man-made chemicals, are resistant to heat, water and
oil, and persist in the environment and the human body. PFAS are not found naturally in the environment. They
have been used to make cookware, carpets, clothing, fabrics for furniture, paper packaging for food, and other
materials that are resistant to water, grease, or stains. They are also used in firefighting foams and in a number
of industrial processes.

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-4728
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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AIRS:  Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
Permit and emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Labor & Industry
Telephone:  717-703-1092
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Locations
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES:  Abandoned Mine Land Inventory
This data set portrays the approximate location of Abandoned Mine Land Problem Areas containing public health,
safety, and public welfare problems created by past coal mining.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  PASDA
Telephone:  814-863-0104
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
A listing of facilities with an NPDES permit.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9642
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7209
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PFAS TRIS:  List of PFAS Added to the TRI
Section 7321 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2020 (NDAA) immediately added certain
per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to the list of chemicals covered by the Toxics Release Inventory
(TRI) under Section 313 of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and provided a framework
for additional PFAS to be added to TRI on an annual basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 08/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 10/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Public Welfare
Telephone: 717-783-3856

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015
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NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

Â© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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SKELLY and LOY, Inc.
449 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 300

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17111
Telephone:  717-232-0593

Fax:  717-232-1799
www.skellyloy.com

PROJECT NUMBER:  JN197202

PROJECT NAME:  SCAC EIS PWSA Memo

ORIGINATOR: LDT

NOTES TO FILE

Subject:  Background Research

Location: Harris Township Office

Date:  1/8/2025

Mr. Todd Shea (Zoning/Ordinance Officer) and Mr. Mark Boeckel (Township Manager) were interviewed in
person during field reconnaissance. Both were asked about any former landfills, old dumps, spills, or emergency
responses in the project area that might impact the construction project. Both men were not aware of any such
events. They also stated that their records only go back about 10 years and they are not digital.

Follow-up Action:

  Project File           Others:

  Originator’s File           Others:

  Project Manager           Others:



SKELLY and LOY, Inc.
449 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 300

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17111
Telephone:  717-232-0593

Fax:  717-232-1799
www.skellyloy.com

PROJECT NUMBER:  JN197202

PROJECT NAME:  SCAC EIS PWSA Memo

ORIGINATOR: LDT

NOTES TO FILE

Subject:  Background Research

Location: Potter Township Office

Date:  1/8/2025

Ms. Lisa Kroner (Parks and Recreation Coordinator) was interviewed in person during field reconnaissance. She
was asked about any former landfills, old dumps, spills, or emergency responses in the project area that might
impact the construction project. She was not aware of any such events.

She provided information on the Tusseyville Sink (an old sink hole/disappearing spring), but it was not located in
any of the three alternatives.

Follow-up Action:

  Project File           Others:

  Originator’s File           Others:

  Project Manager           Others:
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Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form
Project: SCAC PEL
Interviewers: Interview Date:
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner Name:
Tax Parcel Number:
Parcel Address:
Mailing Address:
Telephone Number:
How long has the property been owned by the current owner?
How long has the property been farmed?
FARM INFORMATION
Are you the current farm operator? Full or Part-time?
If you are not the farm operator, who is?

Is this the base of the farm operation?  If not, where is the base of operation?

Is your farm your only source of income?  Yes  ____ or ____ No
     If no, what is/are your other income source(s)?

Do you hire farm workers?  If so, how many and when?

Type of farm (crops, livestock, organic, etc.)
Acres owned and location:
Acres rented and location:
Do you own or lease other property within or outside of the project area to use in a farming operation?
     If yes, where and how much?

Do you lease any of your land for gas extraction purposes?

Note the location of the most productive fields:

Types and numbers of livestock raised:

List farm related buildings and their purpose:

Describe access routes to farm parcels:

Do you need access for equipment to turn into fields (ex. leave a gap in the guiderail)?

What farm products do you sell and where?

Where do you purchase your farm supplies?

What is the primary source of water and where is it located?  Is there more than one?  What are they
used for (ag, domestic,…)?

Types of crops grown, acres in each, and typical production yield (average

ALB, ERB 4/28/2023

Scott Burk

(814)364-2255
Nursery 2007 - Operation later

No

Jeff Shugarts - Manager

Scotts Landscaping and Pinnacle Erosion Control business

About 6 full-time year round, seasonal employees during growing season
Shade and ornamental trees

22 acres
5 acres from Kuhn's Christmas tree farm - should be out of lease by next year, haven't planted any new crops on this property

6,000-7,000 trees growing on 4 year cycle; take out approximately 1,500/year, 25,000 perennials and shrubs

Field closest to SR 322 is most productive for trees, other field is more wet

Office, sales building, restroom, temporary shipping container for storage, pump house

Only access is off SR 322

Ship to other garden centers, landscapers, contractors, residential, Scotts Landscape and Pinnacle

Everywhere; as far as Oregon for specialty supplies

3 wells, pond is holding area for irrigation system

1948 General Potter Highway
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Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form (continued)
Is the property served by an on-site sewage disposal unit?  If yes, more than one?  (locate on map)

Are any field drainage structures located on your property?  (locate on map)

Does the property participate in any of the following?  If yes, describe.
Agricultural Easements:
ASA:
Deed Restrictions:

What are the future plans for the property?

How does the product get to market?

Are equipment and/or produce stored on property?  If so, where is it stored?

What is the largest piece of machinery?  What is the size (height, weight) of your largest piece of
farming equipment?

Is more room for access required for the use of four-horse teams?

Are you currently required to travel on public roadways to move farm equipment?  If yes, please
name roadways?

Do you have your own waterway crossing to use if a detour is implemented?
     If not, can you share a crossing with another farmer?

By what route and at what time of day do you receive pickups and drop offs?  (perishables?)

Do you pasture your livestock or use a feed lot/building?

Are temporary means needed to keep cattle or other livestock out of construction area?

Do cattle currently cross under a bridge or through a stream?

Do you have a Nutrient Management Plan in accordance with PA DEP requirements?

In your opinion, how will this project affect your operations?

Will access to farm parcels, to markets, be a problem?

Would dividing the parcels hinder access of livestock to pasture, food and water, supplies, barns,
outbuildings, etc.?

If your land were to be bisected, is there a possibility that you would be unable to access certain
parcels?
If yes, explain.

Clean and Green

Septic system by restroom building

Drainage ditch from adjacent property follows fence row (on map)

Keep selling trees

Box truck; truck and trailer; tractor trailers - share with Scotts Landscaping

Box truck

7am-4pm

Potential to affect sales by bypassing business - concern of sales decreasing due to construction

Access issues would result from biscecting property

Access issues would result from bisecting property, it would cut off south field







43

Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form
Project: SCAC, 297, 297A, 297B, 297C, 297D
Interviewers: ERB, ARL Interview Date: 3/16/2023
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner Name: Larry J and Marianne W. Joint Trust (Kuhis)
Tax Parcel Number:
Parcel Address:
Mailing Address: 601 Ridge Ave 16803
Telephone Number: (814)404-5382
How long has the property been owned by the current owner? 1975
How long has the property been farmed? 1975
FARM INFORMATION
Are you the current farm operator?   Yes                            Full or Part-time? Full
If you are not the farm operator, who is?
Doug Banker (814)441-3964
Is this the base of the farm operation?  If not, where is the base of operation?

Is your farm your only source of income?  Yes  ____ or ____ No
     If no, what is/are your other income source(s)?

Do you hire farm workers?  If so, how many and when?

Type of farm (crops, livestock, organic, etc.)
Acres owned and location:
Acres rented and location:
Do you own or lease other property within or outside of the project area to use in a farming operation?
     If yes, where and how much?

Do you lease any of your land for gas extraction purposes?

Types of crops grown, acres in each, and typical production yield (average year):

Note the location of the most productive fields:

Types and numbers of livestock raised:

List farm related buildings and their purpose:

Describe access routes to farm parcels:

Do you need access for equipment to turn into fields (ex. leave a gap in the guiderail)?

What farm products do you sell and where?

Where do you purchase your farm supplies?

What is the primary source of water and where is it located?  Is there more than one?  What are they
used for (ag, domestic,…)?

2101 Boal Ave
X

Part-time 10-12 (1 weekend), 2-4 (spring)
Frasier fur, White Fur

30 ac 4000-8000 trees

All planted field after 30 years of tests

See map

2101 Boal Ave

4,325 for 2023

3-sided shed, bar, wreath making shed

own and lease

chickens

Yes

See map

Fertilizer - Atlanta Chemical and Growmark, Bekey's Nursery - Spartanville

4000-5000
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Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form (continued)
Is the property served by an on-site sewage disposal unit?  If yes, more than one?  (locate on map)

Are any field drainage structures located on your property?  (locate on map)

Does the property participate in any of the following?  If yes, describe.
Agricultural Easements:
ASA:
Deed Restrictions:

What are the future plans for the property?

How does the product get to market?

Are equipment and/or produce stored on property?  If so, where is it stored?

What is the largest piece of machinery?  What is the size (height, weight) of your largest piece of
farming equipment?

Is more room for access required for the use of four-horse teams?

Are you currently required to travel on public roadways to move farm equipment?  If yes, please
name roadways?

Do you have your own waterway crossing to use if a detour is implemented?
     If not, can you share a crossing with another farmer?

By what route and at what time of day do you receive pickups and drop offs?  (perishables?)

Do you pasture your livestock or use a feed lot/building?

Are temporary means needed to keep cattle or other livestock out of construction area?

Do cattle currently cross under a bridge or through a stream?

Do you have a Nutrient Management Plan in accordance with PA DEP requirements?

In your opinion, how will this project affect your operations?

Will access to farm parcels, to markets, be a problem?

Would dividing the parcels hinder access of livestock to pasture, food and water, supplies, barns,
outbuildings, etc.?

sold on site

Increase safety, met with Tom Zillow (Planned)

If your land were to be bisected, is there a possibility that you would be unable to access certain
parcels?
If yes, explain.
Yes

Yes, one septic

Portion

Keep farming, retail 90%, wholesale 10%

tree elevator, 4 feet

Mineral - monthly (salinium)

Used to have pot in poit, stopped after 10 years

April 1

Yes - productive fields

Clean and Green, Clean water Conservation Plan

Yes, in barn

Both

Yes

No

No

No
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Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form
Project:
Interviewers: Interview Date:
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner Name:
Tax Parcel Number:
Parcel Address:
Mailing Address:
Telephone Number:
How long has the property been owned by the current owner?
How long has the property been farmed?
FARM INFORMATION
Are you the current farm operator? Full or Part-time?
If you are not the farm operator, who is?

Is this the base of the farm operation?  If not, where is the base of operation?

Is your farm your only source of income?  Yes  ____ or ____ No
     If no, what is/are your other income source(s)?

Do you hire farm workers?  If so, how many and when?

Type of farm (crops, livestock, organic, etc.)
Acres owned and location:
Acres rented and location:
Do you own or lease other property within or outside of the project area to use in a farming operation?
     If yes, where and how much?

Do you lease any of your land for gas extraction purposes?

Types of crops grown, acres in each, and typical production yield (average year):

Note the location of the most productive fields:

Types and numbers of livestock raised:

List farm related buildings and their purpose:

Describe access routes to farm parcels:

Do you need access for equipment to turn into fields (ex. leave a gap in the guiderail)?

What farm products do you sell and where?

Where do you purchase your farm supplies?

What is the primary source of water and where is it located?  Is there more than one?  What are they
used for (ag, domestic,…)?
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Figure 6:  Sample Interview Form (continued)
Is the property served by an on-site sewage disposal unit?  If yes, more than one?  (locate on map)

Are any field drainage structures located on your property?  (locate on map)

Does the property participate in any of the following?  If yes, describe.
Agricultural Easements:
ASA:
Deed Restrictions:

What are the future plans for the property?

How does the product get to market?

Are equipment and/or produce stored on property?  If so, where is it stored?

What is the largest piece of machinery?  What is the size (height, weight) of your largest piece of
farming equipment?

Is more room for access required for the use of four-horse teams?

Are you currently required to travel on public roadways to move farm equipment?  If yes, please
name roadways?

Do you have your own waterway crossing to use if a detour is implemented?
     If not, can you share a crossing with another farmer?

By what route and at what time of day do you receive pickups and drop offs?  (perishables?)

Do you pasture your livestock or use a feed lot/building?

Are temporary means needed to keep cattle or other livestock out of construction area?

Do cattle currently cross under a bridge or through a stream?

Do you have a Nutrient Management Plan in accordance with PA DEP requirements?

In your opinion, how will this project affect your operations?

Will access to farm parcels, to markets, be a problem?

Would dividing the parcels hinder access of livestock to pasture, food and water, supplies, barns,
outbuildings, etc.?

If your land were to be bisected, is there a possibility that you would be unable to access certain
parcels?
If yes, explain.
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GIS Data Sources
Layer Name Source Date

Productive Agriculture Land MTGIS Script/JMT
then Updated by

S&L

2017, 2024

Preserved Farmland Centre County
Open Data

2020, 2024

Agricultural Security Areas Derived from ASA
data from Centre

County Open Data

2020, 2024

Centre County Property
Parcels

Nick Barger GIS
Director of Centre

County

2024

Municipalities Nick Barger GIS
Director of Centre

County

2022
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